
          
Danage Classic 2024 - Slutstilling 

RECURVE 1. afd. - 06.01  2. afd. - 13.01  3. afd. - 04.02  Total 

Pos. Navn Klub Point Score Point Score Point Score Point  Score 
              

1 DALSGAARD Anders Køge Bueskyttelaug 17 574  14 577  17 577  48 1728 

2 BAGER Dennis Arcus 14 568 11 572 14 573 39 1713 

3 CHRISTENSEN Christian B TIK bueskydning 20 576 12 573   32 1149 

4 CHRISTENSEN Rasmus Arcus 12 567 6 551 12 563 30 1681 

5 STAUDT Oliver TIK bueskydning   10 561 20 579 30 1140 

6 GORI Matt Silkeborg IF's Bueskytteafdeling  11 556 5 547 10 558 26 1661 

7 NORDSTRØM Oliver Jancey Køge Bueskyttelaug 6 536 9 559 11 561 26 1656 

8 NORDKAMP Jesper Køge Bueskyttelaug 9 548 7 551 9 551 25 1650 

9 DEGN Randi Aarhus Bueskyttelaug   20 580   20 580 

10 LISSAU-JENSEN Carl Holger Rønne Bueskytte Laug  10 548 2 536 5 540 17 1624 

11 DANSTRUP ANDERSEN Kirstine Holstebro Bueskytteforening   17 577   17 577 

12 MØLLER August Emil Esbjerg Archery 4 535 4 545   8 1080 

13 BÆK Eli Kure Aarhus Bueskyttelaug   8 557   8 557 

14 BRYNNING Rasmus Holstebro Bueskytteforening 8 546     8 546 

15 HJORT Theis Frederikssund IF 1864     8 545 8 545 

16 BIERING-HANSEN Laurits Københavns Bueskyttelaug 2 527 1 529 4 536 7 1592 

17 BOMHOLTZ Emilie Stokholm Lyngby Bueskyttelaug     7 543 7 543 

18 CHRISTENSEN Emil M Esbjerg Archery 7 536     7 536 

19 CASPERSEN Morten Køge Bueskyttelaug 0 518 0 510 6 541 6 1569 

20 HENRIKSEN Sólgerd Lyngby Bueskyttelaug 3 529   3 531 6 1060 

21 STORGAARD Emilie Holstebro Bueskytteforening  5 536     5 536 

22 HYHNE WINDE Helena Arcus 0 520 3 540 0 504 3 1564 

23 JØHNKE Naja Hoffmann Aarhus Bueskyttelaug 1 524 0 514 1 526 2 1564 

24 FELDBALLE Michael Tambar (Færøerne) 0 523 0 500 2 530 2 1553 

 



COMPOUND 1. afd. - 06.01  2. afd. - 13.01  3. afd. - 04.02  Total 

Pos. Navn Klub Point Score Point Score Point Score Point  Score 
              

1 HOLBECH Christian Broby Bueskytte Klub 10 587  14 586  20 587 

 

44 1760 

2 LAURSEN Patrick Broby Bueskytte Klub 12 593 17 592 14 582 43 1767 

3 BRYLD Nicklas Arcus 10 587 11 585 20 587 41 1759 

4 DAMSBO Martin TIK bueskydning 17 595 20 594   37 1189 

5 DAMKJER Kent Broby Bueskytte Klub 7 582 9 580 12 580 28 1742 

6 BRAMSEN Rasmus Broby Bueskytte Klub 11 590 14 586   25 1176 

7 ANDERSEN Stig Arcus 3 570 10 581 10 575 23 1726 

8 FULLERTON Mathias Lyngby Bueskyttelaug 20 599     20 599 

9 MARCUSSEN Sofie Louise Dam Glostrup Bueskyttelaug 4 575 4 574 10 575 18 1723 

10 NIELSEN Frederik Broby Bueskytte Klub   7 578 11 576 18 1154 

11 LAURSEN Martin K TIK bueskydning 8 584 9 580   17 1164 

12 BJARNARSON Tore TIK bueskydning 17 595     17 595 

13 JØRGENSEN Jens Sorø Bueskyttelaug 0 561 3 574 6 571 9 1706 

14 WIETH-KNUDSEN Livia Haals Lyngby Bueskyttelaug     8 574 8 574 

15 CHRISTENSEN Steffen Arcus 0 560   7 572 7 1132 

16 CARLSEN Pil Munk Broby Bueskytte Klub 6 577 0 570   6 1147 

17 JENSEN Valdemar Chr. Randers Bueskyttelaug   6 576   6 576 

17 HAUGE David Bueklubben for Buejægere og 3D    6 576   6 576 

19 JØRGENSEN Caroline TIK bueskydning 0 565   5 563 5 1128 

20 POULSEN Jóannes Færøerne 5 577     5 577 

21 HOLMBERG Marianne Glostrup Bueskyttelaug 0 555 0 553 4 561 4 1669 

22 NIELSEN Martin Randers Bueskyttelaug   3 574   3 574 

23 AMHOLT Mikkel Lyngby Bueskyttelaug     3 560 3 560 

24 CHRISTIANSEN MECK Liv Arcus 2 569 0 560   2 1129 

25 KOCH HOLMSTRUP Emilie Lyngby Bueskyttelaug     2 557 2 557 

26 DAMSBO Erika TIK bueskydning   1 571   1 571 

27 ERDAL Mads Paul TIK bueskydning 1 565     1 565 

28 NILSSON Lars TIK bueskydning     1 556 1 556 

 

 

 



BARBUE 1. afd. - 06.01  2. afd. - 13.01  3. afd. - 04.02  Total 

Pos. Navn Klub Point Score Point Score Point Score Point  Score 
              

1 ØCHKENHOLT Oliver Køge 20 545  20 545  20 543  60 1633 

2 LUNDSGAARD Peter Lolland 17 531 12 512 14 509 43 1552 

3 FREDSTED SKAARUP Carsten Arcus 14 517 14 515 10 503 38 1535 

4 STREET Per Sorø 12 501 11 495 12 507 35 1503 

5 VIGEN PINDBO Claus København   17 530 17 512 34 1042 

6 NIELSEN Per Odense BK 10 495 10 486 9 486 29 1467 

7 BAGGESEN Per Frederikssund 11 500   11 506 22 1006 

8 BUHRKAL NISSEN Ida Marie Haderslev 7 470 8 469 5 460 20 1399 

9 RONGSTED Paw Vordingborg 9 481   8 477 17 958 

10 LØVHOLT Kenneth Frederikssund 8 475   7 470 15 945 

11 PEDERSEN Jette Vordingborg 5 420   6 466 11 886 

12 SELCH OLESEN Maria Gladsaxe 3 374 4 404 2 438 9 1216 

13 BENDER Anne Haderslev   9 472   9 472 

14 JØRGENSEN Heine Arcus   5 434 3 451 8 885 

15 ROHR SØRENSEN Johnny Esbjerg   7 464   7 464 

16 BACH Søren Esbjerg   6 462   6 462 

17 SCHWICKER Flemming Frederikssund 6 429     6 429 

18 CLAUSEN Martin Arcus 1 368 3 371   4 739 

19 BALDY Imre Daniel København     4 453 4 453 

20 LILI JESSEN Maria Frederikssund 4 376     4 376 

21 ANDERSEN Lotte Frederikssund 2 372   0 333 2 705 

22 BAY Tenna Esbjerg   2 363   2 363 

23 HOLTEN Rikke København     1 358 1 358 

24 RASMUSSEN Steen Lavia Odense   1 332   1 332 

 

 

 

  



LANGBUE 1. afd. - 06.01  2. afd. - 13.01  3. afd. - 04.02  Total 

Pos. Navn Klub Point Score Point Score Point Score Point  Score 
              

1 STAFFE Rasmus Varde 17 430  10 378  17 460 

 

44 1268 

2 HAVSHOLM Mads Hillerød 20 461   20 464 40 1925 

3 HANSEN Steen Aalborg 12 396 14 428 11 378 37 1202 

4 ANDERSEN Kenneth Varde   20 472 14 421 34 893 

5 STICK Kenneth Aalborg 8 332   12 382 20 714 

6 SØRENSEN Olaf Trelde Næs   17 429   17 429 

7 HANSEN Niels K. Hillerød 7 296   9 337 16 633 

8 MUNCH HANSEN Stine Arcus 14 403     14 403 

9 KJÆR NIELSEN Poul Middelfart 6 280 7 324   13 604 

10 HANSEN Mikael Bo Randers   12 393   12 393 

11 ANDERSEN Claus Køge 11 394     11 394 

12 SASS MØLLER Christina Randers   11 383   11 383 

13 PEDERSEN Frank Vordingborg 10 392     10 392 

14 ROSSAU Hc Hillerød     10 359 10 359 

15 BEJDER Kristina Randers   9 356   9 356 

16 POULSEN Clara Marie TIK 9 345     9 345 

17 HAUGE Louise Buejægere og 3D   8 349   8 349 

18 LAURITSEN Kimmi Hillerød     8 304 8 304 

19 HAMMER Christina Hillerød     7 146 7 146 

20 FITZWILLIAMS Michael Middelfart   6 265   6 265 

21 JUUL Mathias Hillerød     6 89 6 89 

 

  



Pointfordeling – Frederiksborg Pokalen d. 04.02.24 

Recurve 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 STAUDT Oliver TIK bueskydning 579 41 17 20 

2 DALSGAARD Anders Køge Bueskyttelaug 577 37 23 17 

3 BAGER Dennis Arcus 573 38 18 14 

4 CHRISTENSEN Rasmus Arcus 563 29 25 12 

5 NORDSTRØM Oliver Jancey Køge Bueskyttelaug 561 32 18 11 

6 GORI Matt Silkeborg IF's Bueskytteafdeli 558 29 20 10 

7 NORDKAMP Jesper Køge Bueskyttelaug 551 27 20 9 

8 HJORT Theis Frederikssund I.F. 1864 545 19 30 8 

9 BOMHOLTZ Emilie Stokholm Lyngby Bueskyttelaug 543 22 21 7 

10 CASPERSEN Morten Køge Bueskyttelaug 541 32 17 6 

11 LISSAU-JENSEN Carl Holger Rønne Bueskytte Laug 540 20 25 5 

12 BIERING-HANSEN Laurits Københavns Bueskyttelaug 536 15 30 4 

13 HENRIKSEN Solgerd Lyngby Bueskyttelaug 531 14 30 3 

14 FELDBALLE Michael Tambar (Fr) 530 14 29 2 

15 JØHNKE Naja Aarhus Bueskyttelaug 526 15 25 1 
 

Compound 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 BRYLD Nicklas Arcus 587 47 13 20 

1 HOLBECH Christian Broby Sg&I's Bueskytteafdeling 587 47 13 20 

3 LAURSEN Patrick Broby Sg&I's Bueskytteafdeling 582 42 18 14 

4 DAMKJER Kent Broby Sg&I's Bueskytteafdeling 580 40 20 12 

5 NIELSEN Frederik Broby Sg&I's Bueskytteafdeling 576 36 24 11 

6 ANDERSEN Stig Arcus 575 35 25 10 

6 MARCUSSEN Sofie Glostrup Bueskyttelaug 575 35 25 10 

8 WIETH-KNUDSEN Livia Haals Lyngby Bueskyttelaug 574 34 26 8 

9 CHRISTENSEN Steffen Arcus 572 32 28 7 

10 JØRGENSEN Jens Sorø Bueskyttelaug 571 31 29 6 

11 JØRGENSEN Caroline TIK bueskydning 563 26 31 5 

12 HOLMBERG Marianne Glostrup Bueskyttelaug 561 22 37 4 

13 AMHOLT Mikkel Lyngby Bueskyttelaug 560 24 33 3 

14 KOCH HOLMSTRUP Emilie Lyngby Bueskyttelaug 557 18 41 2 

15 NILSSON Lars TIK bueskydning 556 19 39 1 
 



Barbue 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 ØCHKENHOLT Oliver Køge Bueskyttelaug 543 24 19 20 

2 PINDBO Claus Københavns Bueskyttelaug 512 9 25 17 

3 LUNDSGAARD Peter Lollands Bueskytteklub af 2010 509 13 20 14 

4 STREET Per Sorø Bueskyttelaug 507 14 18 12 

5 BAGGESEN Per Frederikssund I.F. 1864 506 12 19 11 

6 SKAARUP Carsten Arcus 503 8 26 10 

7 NIELSEN Per Odense Bueskytte Klub 486 12 15 9 

8 RONGSTED Paw Vordingborg Bueskyttelaug 477 4 21 8 

9 LØVHOLT Kenneth Frederikssund I.F. 1864 470 11 14 7 

10 PEDERSEN Jette Vordingborg Bueskyttelaug 466 5 16 6 

11 NISSEN Ida Marie Haderslev Bueskyttelaug 460 7 13 5 

12 BALDY Imre Daniel Københavns Bueskyttelaug 453 6 12 4 

13 JØRGENSEN Heine Arcus 451 6 7 3 

14 OLESEN Maria Selch Gladsaxe Bueskytte Klub 438 5 20 2 

15 HOLTEN Rikke Københavns Bueskyttelaug 358 2 4 1 

 

Langbue 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 HAVSHOLM Mads HIL - Hillerød Bueskyttelaug 464 9 10 20 
2 STAFFE Rasmus VAR - Varde Bueskyttelaug 460 8 8 17 
3 ANDERSEN Kenneth VAR - Varde Bueskyttelaug 421 4 11 14 
4 STICK Kenneth ABL - Aalborg Bueskyttelaug 382 4 9 12 
5 HANSEN Steen ABL - Aalborg Bueskyttelaug 378 3 7 11 
6 ROSSAU Hc HIL - Hillerød Bueskyttelaug 359 5 3 10 
7 HANSEN Niels K. HIL - Hillerød Bueskyttelaug 337 4 8 9 
8 LAURITSEN Kimmi HIL - Hillerød Bueskyttelaug 304 2 4 8 
9 HAMMER Christina HIL - Hillerød Bueskyttelaug 146 1 2 7 

10 JUUL Mathias HIL - Hillerød Bueskyttelaug 89 0 1 6 

 

 

   



Pointfordeling – Skt. Sebastian Cup d. 13.01.24 

Recurve 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 DEGN Randi Aarhus Bueskyttelaug 580 41 18 20 

2 DANSTRUP ANDERSEN Kirstine Holstebro Bueskytteforening 577 42 13 17 

3 DALSGAARD Anders Køge Bueskyttelaug 577 39 19 14 

4 BRENDSTRUP CHRISTENSEN Christian TIK bueskydning 573 34 25 12 

5 BAGER Dennis Arcus 572 35 23 11 

6 STAUDT Oliver TIK bueskydning 561 36 20 10 

7 JANCEY NORDSTRØM Oliver Køge Bueskyttelaug 559 29 21 9 

8 BÆK Eli Kure Aarhus Bueskyttelaug 557 25 27 8 

9 NORDKAMP Jesper Køge Bueskyttelaug 551 25 24 7 

10 CHRISTENSEN Rasmus Arcus 551 23 28 6 

11 GORI Matt Silkeborg IF's Bueskytteafdeling 547 22 25 5 

12 MØLLER August Emil Esbjerg Archery 545 19 29 4 

13 HYHNE WINDE Helena Haderslev Bueskyttelaug 540 15 32 3 

14 LISSAU-JENSEN Carl Holger Rønne Bueskytte Laug 536 15 31 2 

15 BIERING-HANSEN Laurits Københavns Bueskyttelaug 529 16 26 1 
 

Compound 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 DAMSBO Martin TIK bueskydning 594 54 6 20 

2 LAURSEN Patrick Broby Bueskytte Klub 592 52 8 17 

3 BRAMSEN Rasmus Broby Bueskytte Klub 586 46 14 14 

3 HOLBECH Christian Broby Bueskytte Klub 586 46 14 14 

5 BRYLD Nicklas Arcus 585 45 15 11 

6 ANDERSEN Stig Arcus 581 41 19 10 

7 KLINGENBERG LAURSEN Martin TIK bueskydning 580 40 20 9 

7 DAMKJER Kent Broby Bueskytte Klub 580 40 20 9 

9 NIELSEN Frederik Broby Bueskytte Klub 578 38 22 7 

10 JENSEN Valdemar Chr. Randers Bueskyttelaug 576 36 24 6 

10  HAUGE David Bueklubben for Buejægere og 3D 576 36 24 6 

12 LOUISE DAM MARCUSSEN Sofie Glostrup Bueskyttelaug 574 35 24 4 

13 NIELSEN Martin Randers Bueskyttelaug 574 34 26 3 

13 JØRGENSEN Jens Sorø Bueskyttelaug 574 34 26 3 

15 DAMSBO Erika TIK bueskydning 571 31 29 1 



Barbue 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 ØCHKENHOLT Oliver Køge Bueskyttelaug 545 22 26 20 

2 VIGEN PINDBO Claus Københavns Bueskyttelaug 530 19 22 17 

3 FREDSTED SKAARUP Carsten Arcus 515 14 21 14 

4 LUNDSGAARD Peter Lollands Bueskytteklub af 2010 512 10 27 12 

5 STREET Per Sorø Bueskyttelaug 495 9 20 11 

6 NIELSEN Per Odense Bueskytte Klub 486 13 17 10 

7 BENDER Anne Haderslev Bueskyttelaug 472 4 22 9 

8 BUHRKAL NISSEN Ida Marie Haderslev Bueskyttelaug 469 5 15 8 

9 ROHR SØRENSEN Johnny Esbjerg Archery 464 6 16 7 

10 BACH Søren Esbjerg Archery 462 11 11 6 

11 JØRGENSEN Heine Arcus 434 6 7 5 

12 SELCH OLESEN Maria Gladsaxe Bueskytte Klub 404 3 7 4 

13 CLAUSEN Martin Arcus 371 4 7 3 

14 BAY Tenna Esbjerg Archery 363 2 6 2 

15 RASMUSSEN Steen Lavia Odense Bueskytter 332 7 5 1 

 

 

Langbue 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 ANDERSEN Kenneth Varde Bueskyttelaug 472 12 13 20 

2 SØRENSEN Olaf Trelde Næs Bueskydning 429 2 11 17 

3 HANSEN Steen Aalborg Bueskyttelaug 428 5 11 14 

4 HANSEN Mikael Bo Randers Bueskyttelaug 393 4 7 12 

5 SASS MØLLER Christina Randers Bueskyttelaug 383 0 9 11 

6 STAFFE Rasmus Varde Bueskyttelaug 378 4 9 10 

7 BEJDER Kristina Randers Bueskyttelaug 356 5 10 9 

8 HAUGE Louise Bueklubben for Buejægere og 3D 349 4 9 8 

9 KJÆR NIELSEN Poul Middelfart Bueskyttelaug 324 1 6 7 

10 FITZWILLIAMS Michael Middelfart Bueskyttelaug 265 1 2 6 

 

  



Pointfordeling - Nytårspokalen d. 06.01.24 

Recurve 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 BRENDSTRUP CHRISTENSEN Christian TIK bueskydning 576 38 20 20 

2 DALSGAARD Anders Køge Bueskyttelaug 574 35 24 17 

3 BAGER Dennis Arcus 568 32 24 14 

4 CHRISTENSEN Rasmus Arcus 567 31 25 12 

5 GORI Matt Silkeborg IF's Bueskytteafdeling 556 27 25 11 

6 LISSAU-JENSEN Carl Holger Rønne Bueskytte Laug 548 24 21 10 

7 NORDKAMP Jesper Køge Bueskyttelaug 548 22 28 9 

8 BRYNNING Rasmus Holstebro Bueskytteforening 546 23 25 8 

9 CHRISTENSEN Emil Meldgaard Esbjerg Archery 536 22 23 7 

10 JANCEY NORDSTRØM Oliver Køge Bueskyttelaug 536 19 24 6 

11 STORGAARD Emilie Holstebro Bueskytteforening 536 17 24 5 

12 MØLLER August Emil Esbjerg Archery 535 20 27 4 

13 HENRIKSEN Sólgerð Færøerne 529 16 25 3 

14 BIERING-HANSEN Laurits Københavns Bueskyttelaug 527 17 24 2 

15 JØHNKE Naja Hoffmann Aarhus Bueskyttelaug 524 26 13 1 
 

Compound 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 FULLERTON Mathias Lyngby Bueskyttelaug 599 59 1 20 

2 BJARNARSON Tore TIK bueskydning 595 55 5 17 

2 DAMSBO Martin TIK bueskydning 595 55 5 17 

4 LAURSEN Patrick Broby Bueskytte Klub 593 53 7 12 

5 BRAMSEN Rasmus Broby Bueskytte Klub 590 50 10 11 

6 HOLBECH Christian Broby Bueskytte Klub 587 47 13 10 

6 BRYLD Nicklas Arcus 587 47 13 10 

8 LAURSEN Martin Klingenberg TIK bueskydning 584 44 16 8 

9 DAMKJER Kent Broby Bueskytte Klub 582 42 18 7 

10 MUNK CARLSEN Pil Broby Bueskytte Klub 577 38 21 6 

11 POULSEN Jóannes Færøerne 577 37 23 5 

12 MARCUSSEN Sofie Louise Dam Glostrup Bueskyttelaug 575 37 21 4 

13 ANDERSEN Stig Arcus 570 30 30 3 

14 CHRISTIANSEN MECK Liv Haderslev Bueskyttelaug 569 31 27 2 

15 PAUL ERDAL Mads TIK bueskydning 565 26 33 1 



 

Barbue 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 ØCHKENHOLT Oliver Køge Bueskyttelaug 545 21 25 20 

2 LUNDSGAARD Peter Lollands Bueskytteklub af 2010 531 19 22 17 

3 FREDSTED SKAARUP Carsten Arcus 517 13 22 14 

4 STREET Per Sorø Bueskyttelaug 501 12 14 12 

5 BAGGESEN Per Frederikssund I.F. 1864 500 13 19 11 

6 NIELSEN Per Odense Bueskytte Klub 495 10 17 10 

7 RONGSTED Paw Vordingborg Bueskyttelaug 481 11 15 9 

8 LØVHOLT Kenneth Frederikssund I.F. 1864 475 12 10 8 

9 BUHRKAL NISSEN Ida Marie Haderslev Bueskyttelaug 470 8 15 7 

10 SCHWICKER Flemming Frederikssund I.F. 1864 429 4 12 6 

11 PEDERSEN Jette Vordingborg Bueskyttelaug 420 7 10 5 

12 LILI JESSEN Maria Frederikssund I.F. 1864 376 3 6 4 

13 SELCH OLESEN Maria Gladsaxe Bueskytte Klub 374 4 9 3 

14 ANDERSEN Lotte Frederikssund I.F. 1864 372 4 2 2 

15 CLAUSEN Martin Arcus 368 4 9 1 

 

 

Langbue 

Pos. Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point 
       

1 HAVSHOLM Mads Hillerød Bueskyttelaug 461 7 19 20 

2 STAFFE Rasmus Varde Bueskyttelaug 430 5 11 17 

3 MUNCH HANSEN Stine Arcus 403 4 7 14 

4 HANSEN Steen Aalborg 396 5 3 12 

5 ANDERSEN Claus Køge Bueskyttelaug 394 0 12 11 

6 PEDERSEN Frank Vordingborg Bueskyttelaug 392 5 12 10 

7 POULSEN Clara Marie TIK bueskydning 345 3 10 9 

8 STICK Kenneth Aalborg 332 0 6 8 

9 KAASTRUP HANSEN Niels Hillerød Bueskyttelaug 296 4 5 7 

10 KJÆR NIELSEN Poul Middelfart Bueskyttelaug 280 3 8 6 
 


